\$40.00 6027

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/22/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Basil Earle Wainwright Ph.D	02/22/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. William Job Leavitt Jr.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 630
City:	Logandale
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6027688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)433-8823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-269-7378

Email: royal@drroyal.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel F. Royal

Address Line 1: 1383 Fragrant Spruce

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89123

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel F. Royal

Total Attachments: 1

source=WAINWRIGHT ASSIGNMENT 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015083 FRAME: 0456

500006378

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, 1, BASILE, WAINWRIGHT of FORT LAU	JDERDALE, FL. hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for a	n improvement in APPARATUS
AND METHOD FOR INACTIVATION OF HUMAN IN	(MUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS
No. 6,027,688 , dated February 22, 2000	and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, WILLIAM JOB LEAVITT, JR.	
of LOGANDALE, NEVADA	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
LOGANDALE, NEVADA 89021	
City of LOGANDALE , and State of 2	NEVADA 89021
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	: same:
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum	ars (\$ $1,000$), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,	1, the patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right,	title and interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the sa	aid assignce for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the f	till and of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this	,20 03
m Bangkok, Thailand	
	Sarie Wainwright
17651	(Signature) 2.5 FEB 2005
Service of the servic	ste verified / Notarized / Legalized :
County of	t: Mr. Bec's Notary - Public Office / Law Office, — (Recognized & Respected throughout the world)
and seknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free up and dee	
of 20 Su	beclibed, submitted, declared and sworn 10,
	the foregoing / syncies / Actiments
Scal	(Notary Public)
	(Mr. Banyai Yosukksinak LL.B.) Licensed Ossified Lawyer.



Licensed Contified Lawyer,
ABAS "Mr. Ben Yardley, LL.B."
Daiv Commissioned and Qualified
As Natary-Public,
in and for Bangkok, Thailand,
License No. 141 / 2521.
My Commission Expires;
Non meent mnewed License No. 2011 / 2538
(Date verified):
Official seal affixed.
Tel. Office: 2545731, 2330584, 2580508
Homs: 2545732
Mobile Phone: 01-9292144